

## Incinerator / Generator

---

Reference Number: F4727  
Date of Response: 19/08/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

### **Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response**

- 1) I would like to know if the hospital has its own onsite incinerator and if it does, is it still used / how often is it used?.

**The Trust does not have an onsite incinerator.**

- 2) I would also like to know how the hospital's back up generator is powered, as in, what fuel is used?

**The fuel used in our on-site power resilience is 35 second A2 gas oil.**